NOTICE OF NAMES OF PERSONS APPEARING AS OWNERS OF CERTAIN UNCLAIMED PROPERTY HELD BY
THE TREASURER OF NASSAU COUNTY.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 601 of the Abandoned Property Law of the State of New York
that: The County Treasurer of the County of Nassau has on deposit or in his custody certain monies of
property paid or deposited in actions or proceedings in the several courts in the said County. The persons
whose names are set forth below from the records of the said County Treasurer may be entitled to certain
such property in the amount of $50.00 or more. Nassau County Unclaimed Funds received in 2021.

Surety Full Name

LORNA A BAILEY-LEWIN
GUSTAVO BALTAZAR

NATASHA CLEARY

ATADULFO FOLGAR
GLAREDGE JOCELYN

OMER KOSEOGLU
GEORGE LLOYD

URIS LOPEZ REYES

BASILE LORRAINE
KATHY MARTE
GIBSON OPAL
SANDRA ORTEGA
DANILO PALACIOS
TINA SILEO

SHAQUANA VANCE

Surety City

BROOKLYN
CEDARHURST

W HEMPSTEAD
POINT LOOKOUT

FAR ROCKAWAY
N MERRICK

W HEMPSTEAD
HEMPSTEAD
MINEOLA
INWOOD
BAYSIDE

Surety State

NY
NY
NY
NY

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

Surety Zip

11207
11516
11552
11569

11691
11566
11552
11550
11501
11096
11361





