NOTICE OF NAMES OF PERSONS APPEARING AS OWNERS OF CERTAIN UNCLAIMED PROPERTY HELD BY THE TREASURER OF NASSAU COUNTY.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 601 of the Abandoned Property Law of the State of New York that: The County Treasurer of the County of Nassau has on deposit or in his custody certain monies of property paid or deposited in actions or proceedings in the several courts in the said County. The persons whose names are set forth below from the records of the said County Treasurer may be entitled to certain such property in the amount of \$50.00 or more. Nassau County Unclaimed Funds received in 2021.

Surety Full Name	Surety City	Surety State	Surety Zip
LORNA A BAILEY-LEWIN			
GUSTAVO BALTAZAR			
NATASHA CLEARY	BROOKLYN	NY	11207
ATADULFO FOLGAR	CEDARHURST	NY	11516
GLAREDGE JOCELYN	W HEMPSTEAD	NY	11552
OMER KOSEOGLU	POINT LOOKOUT	NY	11569
GEORGE LLOYD			
URIS LOPEZ REYES	FAR ROCKAWAY	NY	11691
BASILE LORRAINE	N MERRICK	NY	11566
KATHY MARTE	W HEMPSTEAD	NY	11552
GIBSON OPAL	HEMPSTEAD	NY	11550
SANDRA ORTEGA	MINEOLA	NY	11501
DANILO PALACIOS	INWOOD	NY	11096
TINA SILEO	BAYSIDE	NY	11361
SHAQUANA VANCE			